RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Legislative Committee of this Council has recommended to the City Council that the City of Urbana enter into a contract with the National Institute of Municipal Law Officers for their services to recodify and study the legality of the ordinances presently contained in the Urbana City Code.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that this City Council go on record as announcing its intention to enter into a contract with the National Institute of Municipal Law Officers for the aforesaid services in the next fiscal year.

PASSED by the City Council this 19th day of February , 1973.

Duane Eckerty,

APPROVED by the Mayor this 19th day of February

Charles M. Zipprodt, Mayor